1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
Sth
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

THUMB AREA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
TEAM RESULTS - VARSITY BOYS

TEAM
SANDUSKY
MARLETTE
VASSAR
BROWN CITY
CASS CITY

BAD AXE

USA

NORTH BRANCH
REESE
LAKEVILLE
CROS-LEX

YALE

CAPAC

HARBOR BEACH
LAKER
AKRON-FAIRGV
UBLY
CARS-PORT SAN
CARO
MAYVILLE
DECKERVILLE

OCT. 24, 1998
PLACES POINTS
2.9,11,14,16,21,23 5
12,19,24,33,35,38,56 123
4,22.28 45.46,54,66 145
3,6,34,44,61,69,106 148
5,13,39,47,48 152
26,27,29,50,53,68,83 185
7,10,20,63,92 192
1,8,60,64,79,86,88 212
17,30,58,62,82,104 249
31,32,76,77,102 318
41,43,57,93,98,110 332
36,55,74,75,96,97,107 336
49.51,71,89,101 361
37,40,73,108,114 372
65,78,81,95,99,109 418
52,80,91,94,105,112 422
18,59,67,72 —
84,85,103,111 —
15,25,100 —
70,990,113 —
42,87 —
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THUMB AREA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - VARSITY BOYS

NAME
BRIAN WILSON
SHANE HIGGINS
JEFF MARTUS

NICK SENEY

CRAIG EMMERT
COREG MARTUS
JOSH TAYLOR
GREG WEINGARTS
BRAD KELLY

JOEL HAIST

JON LENTZ

AARON LEVEILLE
BRAD YPMA

ROBI HULL

KEVIN LUSHER
JACOB GRICE
BOBBY DURUSSEL
ANDY DUEMLING
JOSH BECHARD
RORY WILDNER
ADAM HENSON
CHRIS SCHMANDT
CHAD PARRENT
DAVID BECHARD
KYLE BRUNET

DAN MELNIK

TIM HARRIS

JASON MASKER
TIM MANTEY
NOAH TROMBLEY
DAMIEN KAISER
ZAC PYLES
TREVOR BONESTEEL
FRANCISCO SANSON
PAUL KOSTYUNIN
LOUIE KUZNIA
SCOTT MAZURE
MATT GROAT

KRIS PATERA
JAMES GUZA

MIKE WYIECHOWSKI
BRANDON GIFFORD

BRIAN HOPPENWORTH

PAUL BURGESS
JASON SPENCER
JOSH DENNISTON
MATT DERFINY

OCT. 24, 1998

SCHOOL

NORTH BRANCH
SANDUSKY
BROWN CITY
VASSAR

CASS CITY
BROWN CITY
USA

NORTH BRANCH

SANDUSKY
USA
SANDUSKY
MARLETTE
CASS CITY
SANDUSKY
CARO
SANDUSKY
REESE

UBLY
MARLETTE
USA
SANDUSKY
VASSAR
SANDUSKY
MARLETTE
CARO -
BAD AXE
BAD AXE
VASSAR

BAD AXE
REESE
LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE
MARLETTE
BROWN CITY
MARLETTE
YALE
HARBOR BEACH
MARLETTE
CASS CITY
HARBOR BEACH
CROS-LEX
DECKERVILLE
CROS-LEX
BROWN CITY
VASSAR
VASSAR

CASS CITY

16:13
16:23
17:10
17:18
17:26
17:27
17:29
17:30
17:35
17:38
17:42
17:47
17:52
17:55
18:00
18:02
18:05
18:08
18:09
18:13.1
18:13.6
18:15.0
18:15.9
18:22.3
18:22.9
18:24
18:25
18:29
18:31
18:32
18:36
18:37
18:38.0
18:38.8
18:43
18:45
18:46
18:48
18:49
18:51
18:52
18:57
19:00
19:05.0
19:05.9
19:06
19:08




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - VARSITY BOYS

PLACE NAME
48 BEN ADAMS
49 PAUL CAMIRE
50 GARRETT KNOLL
51 BILLY DIXON
52 JEREMY SPENCER
33 NICK ROCHEFORT
54 DATRICK BEST
35 DON PRIESS
56 JEFF LIVINGSTON
57 . AJ SLONE
58 DERECK BRISSETTE
59 SCOTT SMALLEY
60 JAMES DROGOSCH
61 JON DOHERTY
62 JOHN RUPP
63 CRAIG GENOW
64 TYLER MARTUS
65 JEFF PERDUE
66 GREG ROSENCRANTS
67 GARRETT JURGES
68 RANDY KRUG
69 DAN JONES
70 NICK ALONGI
71 PETE DIXON
72 TONY STACER
73 BRENT JURGESS
74 ADAM SMITH
75 MIKE MCCORMICK
76 JD YERKES
77 BEN HEBEKRUSE
78 MIKE KLOSOWSKI
79 MIKE BROWN
80 STEPHEN PAPESH
81 JEREMY LICHT
82 ADDNEY BIERY
83 JOE GERSTENSCHLAGER
84 STEVEN GERVAIS
85 PAUL NAGELKIRK
86 CALEB ALLEN
87 DOUGLAS SALOWITZ
88 MARK BROWN
89 BRIAN ST. ONGE
90 ALEX WILLIAMS
91 THEODORE PAPESH
92 ERIC KARR
93 PETE GRONER
94 DAVID DRYDEN

PAGE 2

SCHOOL
CASS CITY
CAPAC

BAD AXE
CAPAC -
AKRON-FAIRGROVE
BAD AXE
VASSAR

YALE
MARLETTE
CROS-LEX
REESE

UBLY

NORTH BRANCH
BROWN CITY
REESE

USA

NORTH BRANCH
LAKERS
VASSAR

UBLY

BAD AXE -
BROWN CITY
MAYVILLE
CAPAC

UBLY _
HARBOR BEACH
YALE

YALE
LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE
LAKERS

NORTH BRANCH
AKRON-FAIRGROVE
LAKERS -
REESE

BAD AXE
CAR-PORT SAN
CAR-PORT SAN
NORTH BRANCH
DECKERVILLE
NORTH BRANCH
CAPAC
MAYVILLE
AKRON-FAIRGROVE
USA

CROS-LEX

AKRON-FAIRGROVE

19:08
19:10
19:13
19:16
19:17
19:18
19:20
19:22.0
19:22.6
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:28
19:34
19:40
19:42
19:46
19:49
19:52
19:56
19:58
20:09
20:12
20:13
20:14
20:15
20:21
20:29
20:33
20:34
20:38
20:39
20:40
20:41
20:42
20:43.0
20:43.8
20:49
20:56
21:00
21:02
21:04
21:06
21:16
21:19
21:20
21:21




PLACE

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - VARSITY BOYS

NAME

AARON SHUPE
MATT BURG

BOB KUBITSKY
MATT GULICK
RUSSELL HIGDON
TOM DRISCOLL
LIVIO MORDASINI
JOHN HAYES
SETH COCHRILL
BRANDON MARKS
MIKE DRYDEN
ZAK KREINER
DAVE LAFORGE
CHAD HEIDEN
MATT SANTOS
JOHN WITTNER
MATT KELLY
ZANDY BORODYCHUK
PETER KALEVAGE

PAGE 3

SCHOOL

LAKERS

YALE

YALE

CROS-LEX

LAKERS

CARO

CAPAC

LAKEVILLE
CAR-PORT SAN
REESE
AKRON-FAIRGROVE
BROWN CITY

YALE

HARBOR BEACH
LAKERS

CROS-LEX
CAR-PORT SAN
AKRON-FAIRGROVE
MAYVILLE

LUCAS PIETRASZKIEWICZ HARBOR BEACH

21:26
21:30
21:32
21:38
21:40
21:41
21:43
21:47
21:48
21:53
22:24
22:37
23:12
23:19
24:24
24:29
24:52
26:13
27:20
28:19
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1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

THUMB AREA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
TEAM RESULTS - VARSITY GIRLS

TEAM

BAD AXE

USA

MAYVILLE
SANDUSKY
CARO

HARBOR BEACH
NORTH BRANCH
VASSAR
CROS-LEX
LAKEVILLE
YALE

CAPAC
CAR-PORT SAN
DECKERVILLE
UBLY

LAKER

REESE

CASS CITY
BROWN CITY

OCT. 24,1998

RUNNER'S PLACES - POINTS
79,12,15,23,24,28 66
3,8,18,26,63 118
1,20,25,35,40,51 121
2,10,22,57,60,67,68 151
11,16,34,39,59,75 159
13,19,42,43,49,50,81 166
5,27,30,45,77,83,92 184
6,14,36,52,86 194
4,33,47,55,65,74 204
31,53,54,69,70,84,85 277
56,58,64,66,73 317
17,48,88,89.93 335
62,71,79,90,91 393
32,38,44,76 —
29.46,61,82 —
21,41 —
37,72 —
78,80 —
8‘7 —
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THUMB AREA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - VARSITY GIRLS
OCT. 24, 1998

NAME

STEPHANIE PATTERSON
MELANIE DENTON
SARAH TAYLOR
NICHOLE SONCK
ERIN REPIC

YVONNE DONNELLY
TIFFANY LAUTNER
NICOLE SELLA
JENNIFER ABBOTT
JENNIFER PALLAS
AMANDA RENDON
JENNI EMERICK
RHONDA MAZURE
NICOLE SULLIVAN
AMANDA BUBLITZ
NICHOLE URBAN
MEGHAN LIBKE
ASHLEE WEINLANDER
MICHELE DUBOIS
ANGEL ELENBAUM
NICOLE MORGAN
FRANCES CILLUFFO
STEPHANIE NAGEL
MICHELLE ROMZEK
MICHELLE STAHL
KRISTI CLAERHOUT
LAYNE HILLMAN
SASH KENNEDY
JACKIE PUVALOWSKI
DANA SKELTON
SAVANNAH HALL
ALLISON NICHOL
MARGARET RICHARDSON
ERIKA MEWHINEY
SHELLY ARMSTRONG
BETH WATERMAN
WENDY MAYER
DEIDRE WILLIAMSON
REBECCA FISHER
AMY BUGENSKI

ERIN GULASH
KRISTY LAPINE

CARI MAUSOLF
ELIZABETH LONG
ALLISON NICHOL
CRYSTAL SMALLEY
TIFFANY WARD

SCHOOL
MAYVILLE
SANDUSKY

USA

CROS-LEX
NORTH BRANCH
VASSAR

BAD AXE

USA

BAD AXE
SANDUSKY
CARO

BAD AXE
HARBOR BEACH
VASSAR

BAD AXE

CARO

CAPAC

USA

HARBOR BEACH
MAYVILLE
LAKERS
SANDUSKY

. BAD AXE

BAD AXE
MAYVILLE

USA

NORTH BRANCH
BAD AXE

UBLY

NORTH BRANCH
LAKEVILLE
DECKERVILLE
CROS-LEX

CARO
MAYVILLE
VASSAR

REESE
DECKERVILLE
CARO
MAYVILLE
LAKERS
HARBOR BEACH
HARBOR BEACH
DECKERVILLE
DECKERVILLE
UBLY
CROS-LEX

20:06
20:26
20:35
21:07
21:09
21:12
21:13
21:17
21:17.8
21:25
21:26
21:27
21:35
21:36
21:38
21:41
21:41.9
21:42
21:43
21:48
21:53
22:04
22:10
22:11
22:14
22:20
22:30
22:33
22:36
22:39
22:40
22:49
22:54
23:00
23:02
23:03
23:04
23:09
23:22
23:33
23:35
23:38
23:40
23:43
23:46
23:58
24:02




PLACE
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - VARSITY GIRLS

NAME

- AMBER BURK

MONICA DUBOIS
DAWN HEIDEN

AMY VALENTINE
CHRISTINE SHEPPARD
KATIE HOPKINS
NICOLE RAYMOND
MEG HARVEY

MISSY NUS

THERESA GRIFKA
KANSSA HOLZBERGER
REBEKAH MIKKELSON
MEAHGAN FRISBY
JILL GEIGER

AMY WENDORF
KENDRA HAAG
CRYSTAL MCFADDEN
SARAH SCHERRER
JESSIE VORE

MANDY NESBIT
SHAWNEE SMITH
TRACEY BOTELLO
NICOLE BUTTERFIELD
SHAUNA WILLIS
BRENDA JOHNSON
AMANDA SOPHA
TRISTIN MATTOX
JULIE SAYERS
TRISHA BARR

HELEN DOMBROSKI
BECCA KRUSE
SHEENA OLDS
MELANIE NIZZOLA
ELIZABETH LINN
ANGIE MAURER

ELIZABETH ROBERTSON

RACHAEL KOYL
DANIELLE PALMER
CAROLYN RANEY
GENIE MARTUS
TIFFANI ELLIS
BRENA CAMIRE

REGINA FORTUSHNIAK

LAURIE JOHNSON
AUDRA KOHLER
ANKE MOELLERS

PAGE 2

. SCHOOL
CAPAC
HARBOR BEACH
HARBOR BEACH
MAYVILLE -
VASSAR
LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE
CROS-LEX
YALE
SANDUSKY
YALE
CARO
SANDUSKY
UBLY
CAR-PORT SAN
USA
YALE .
CROS-LEX
YALE
SANDUSKY
SANDUSKY
LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE
CAR-PORT SAN
REESE
YALE
CROS-LEX
CARO
DECKERVILLE
NORTH BRANCH
CASS CITY
CAR-PORT SAN
CASS CITY
HARBOR BEACH
UBLY
NORTH BRANCH
LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE
VASSAR
BROWN CITY
CAPAC
CAPAC
CAR-PORT SAN
CAR-PORT SAN
NORTH BRANCH
CAPAC

- 24:04

24:05
24:14
24:26
24:30
24:31
24:32
24:33
24:35
24:38
24:38.6
24:39
24:40
24:49
24:55
25:01
25:04

'25:13

25:22
25:32
25:37
25:52
25:53
25:54
26:14
26:16
26:17
26:18
26:35
26:45
26:52
26:59
27:05
27:05.1
27:25
27:29
27:37
27:38
28:45
29:16
29:35
29:58
30:19
30:45
31:11
32:57




